

FAO No. 122 of 2019

14.06.2019

Present: Mr. Dibender Ghosh, Advocate vice Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Kulwant Chauhan, Advocate for respondents No. 1 to 3.

As per report of the Registry, balance award amount stands deposited.

Heard.

Admit.

Mr. Kulwant Chauhan, learned Counsel accepts post admission notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 to 3. Let post admission notice be issued to respondent No. 4 returnable within eight weeks. Steps for service be taken within two weeks. For the purpose of service of respondent No. 4, matter be listed before Additional Registrar (Judicial).

List for hearing in due course.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 14, 2019
(narender)