

*New India Assurance Company Ltd. Vs. Ms. Manju Bala and others a/w
connected matter*

FAO No. 122 of 2019 a/w FAO No. 123 of 2019

FAO No. 122 of 2019

14.06.2022 Present: Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Sanjeev Suri, Advocate, for respondent No. 3.

FAO No. 123 of 2019

Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ashok Tyagi, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Sanjeev Suri, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

FAO No. 122 of 2019 a/w FAO No. 123 of 2019

As per report of the Registry, steps have not been taken for the service of respondent No. 4 & 5, respectively in FAO Nos. 122 and 123 of 2019. Mr. Sethi submits that as per his instructions, said respondent is purposely evading the service and some time be granted to move an appropriate application for the service of said respondent by way of affixation. Ordered accordingly. As prayed for, list after two weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

June 14, 2022
(bhupender)