

NIA Co. Ltd. vs. Manju Bala & others

FAO No. 122 of 2019 a/w FAO
No. 123 of 2019

28.05.2025

Present: Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Ms. Divya Razta, Advocate, vice counsel for
respondents No. 1 and 2.

Ms. Naina, Advocate, vice counsel for
respondent No.3.

CMP Nos. 12839/ 2022 in FAO No. 122/2019

This application is pending since
September, 2022 and no orders have been passed till
date. Since more than two years have elapsed after
filing of the application, the circumstances may have
changed. Let respondent be served through ordinary
process and through registered notice, returnable for
29.7.2025, on steps being taken within one week.

CMP Nos. 12840/ 2022 in FAO No. 123/2019

This application is pending since
September, 2022 and no orders have been passed till
date. Since more than two years have elapsed after
filing of the application, the circumstances may have
changed. Let respondent be served through ordinary
process and through registered notice, returnable for
29.7.2025, on steps being taken within one week.

FAO No. 123 of 2019

Respondent No.1 Krishna Devi is also stated to have died during the pendency of the appeal. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take appropriate steps. Be taken on or before the next date.

List on 29.7.2025.

CMP No. 3094/2019 in FAO No. 123/2019

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that the entire award amount has been deposited. Accordingly, the interim order dated 30.4.2019 is made absolute till the final disposal of the appeal. The application stands disposed of.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

28th May, 2025
(kck)