

FAO No. 122 of 2019

14.08.2025 Present: Mr. Mahesh Thakur vice Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate for appellant.

Process fee for the service of respondent No. 4 by way of publication has been filed but publication charges has not been deposited as yet. Mr. Mahesh Thakur, Advocate prays for and is allowed one week's time and publication charges are deposited. Respondent No. 4 be served by way of publication for notice in one newspaper 'Amar Ujala' Delhi edition having circulation in the residential area for 23.09.2025; the date already fixed by the Hon'ble Court.

Deputy. Registrar (Judicial)

14.08.2025
(Shalini)