

NIA Co. Ltd. vs. Manju Bala & others

FAO No. 122 of 2019

23.09.2025 Present: Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

Service of respondent No.4 by way of publication could not be effected for the reasons that the charges deposited by the appellant have been found to be deficient by Rs. 9420/-.

Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he will make the deficiency good within two weeks. On deposit of balance publication charges, notice be issued to respondent No.4 in terms of order dated 29.7.2025, returnable for 16.12.2025.

List on 16.12.2025.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

23rd September, 2025
(kck)