

NIA Co. Ltd. Vs. Manju Bala & ors

**FAO Nos. 122 & 123 of
2019**

FAO No. 122 of 2019

24.2.2026 Present: Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate, for
respondents No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate, for
respondent No. 3.

None for respondent No. 4.

FAO No. 123 of 2019

Mr. Raman Sethi, Advocate, for the
appellant.

Ms. Divya Rajta, Advocate for
respondents No. 2 and 3.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Advocate for
respondent No. 4.

None for respondent No. 5.

Learned counsel for the appellant
sought time to move an appropriate application
in FAO No. 123 of 2019 for bringing on record
the LRs of respondent No. 1. Needful be done
within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

February 24, 2026
(kalpana)